4

| FOR INFORMATION OF INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH

December 26, 1945.

Dear Sirs,-

He purchase order No. 6564.

in reply to your letter of the 6th instant,
please be advised that the V-2Z heater, 350 gal. capacity,
will be satisfactory. Kindly supply same at your earliest
convenience.

1l presume that the price of same will be
correspondingly less than for the 500 gal. V30 tank heater
originally specified.

Yours very truly,

{

AL
NP4
2

Departmentdl Purchasing Agent.

Orane Liﬂited "
1408 Broad St.,
Regina, Sask.
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Form No. LA, 506A

DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND RESOURCES oA
INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH

TREASURY ONLY

Casqur No.

DaTE

Crocked Lake Ageney

E_ ._ —'—"“

A945 pare | SERVICE | AMOUNT

e — ==

— |

)1‘rom-nmmnmtuumnmm

an Resldential School for the quarter
_December 3lst 1945. = e

Three )lonm @ $40.00 per mnth

s |

Al

One hundred & w.nty —mmmmaen=e=s 00/100 Dollars

"1 seresy CerTiry that this Voucher is correct, that the muh rial has been -|1;r lied, the work prrfnr'mnl “and
that the charges are fair and just, also that the expenditure has been incurred h;.,nlm.itlh unli that each item of the

same 18 a fair undlbuﬂt charge ugumwéti? }; gum{ nt of Canada. This ¢ /{ nditure uu.s/u.u rized by Departmental
‘1\ d

Letter, File No.. . ..dated P P"’ (7P
2 | 1u 1945 /

Agmt
Youcuer No..
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'

,
J. GRIERSON & SON Limited Aoogs

K FURNITURE, LUMBER, SHINGLES LIME, BRICK,
ALL KINDS OF BUILDING MATERIAL

@) | § A

>

: Id WHITEWOOD, Sask,
f fLLJC{_ B/ A A2 | ¢/ LV B’ANLLy

JSold te

.Q./#J,j ’31"':...1,_..\ Al g /d_,,"s{.ﬁtft- i L.~
Accounts due when rendered (:__ ( ( oy, o/ c’_v‘/ 1 p.c. per month charged on overdue s

ARTICLES POLIO| ST AMOUNT ToT

I Ke

! Ii...l -
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DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND RESOURCES —-e-tA. 20
INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH

TREASURY ON13

CHEQUE No
DATE

J. Grierson & Son Ltd.,

Pay to

Address . Whitwood, 30‘“'

Crooked Lake Agenoy.

_—— W —

L . ~sEmvice *

Nov. €5 [To window glass eteo., for Round Lake Residentidl

school, as per attached account. 51 78

(Very urgently needed)

Al
4 i -
(. {»f L .. Vote §# 76-10-691

. ;
f.?

Fifty-one ===== 78/100 Dollars . . 51 78

' I Hereny ( ERTIFY that this Voucher is correet, that the material bas been supplied, the work performed and
that l‘he charges are fair and just, also that the expenditure has been incurred legitimately and that each item of the
same is a fair and just charge against the Government of Canada. This expenditure was authorized by Departmental

Letter, File No........cccur........ dated.. .. A Q-+ 7/
\: . ” r )/ "J 1 £
2 & / 3 i'.... F ?-- a‘-..i&h"-----i. TILLT T T TRIIITT Y

VOUCHER No. ,32 N AR . J.ﬁ/" 2’1-4'19/‘6'
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DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND RESOURCES vo. 5422

THIS ORDER NO. TO APPEAR DN

PURCHASE ORDER ALL PACKAGES AND INVOICES

el o —

" Sesurity Lusber Co., ‘p'?r‘_ 5
Brosdview, Sask. |

PLEASE FURNISH THE FOLLOWING MATERIALS AND CHARGE TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND RESOURCES.

WY Rev, Jas. Card, Prineipal, Round Lake Nesidential School,
Broadview, 8k . QUOTATION OF

- X to Indian Agent

RENDER A SEPARATE INVOICE FOR EACH ORDER AND SEND COPIES AFTER SHIPMENT

FILE NO.

Sept. 13/40 60476-15-0
Jask.

F.O.B.

° Consignee

_QUANTITY | i e SISUNCVION
;ror repalre to Round Lake Indian Res. Sehool.

8800 ft. #2 Biroh flooring
9000
|
|

V)

-r"i ﬁ

g )
, ] /‘4""1} f,ﬁ

|
i
if unable to deliver the above as specified,

1oulubll substitute acoeptable to Indian Ageant
Kerley may be supplied.

1!1
11

H” ,{La
; y "
AL

1"H

¢

v/

VOTE OBJECT ENCUMB. NO DELIVERY REQUIRED BY

_ 10 | | 577
CERTIFIED IN ACCORDANCE W!TH SECTION 28

OF THE CONSOLIDATED REVENUE AND AUDIT
ACT 1931

FOR COMPFTROLLER OF THL TREASURY. PURCHASING AGENT

TO'BE RETURNED TO HEAD OF BRANCH

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6333, file 661-5, part §
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SECcURITY LoMmBer CompPaANy LIMITED

LURBER LT 17D GENERAL OFFICE
3111 MAIN STREET NORTH
MOOSE JAW. SASK
TELEPHONE 2381

_.i
_10_"*"“:.

FOR NWOMEBUILDODERS

1

heetune? . _YARD___*4€. 10

TERMS 10 PER CENT. INTEREST ON ALL OVERDUE ACCOUNTS

DATE
: ITEMS rEET | PRICE CREDIT

DAY | ¥
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DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND RESOURCES FNT::?'E'
INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH

TREASURY ONLY

. Cuamque No

Date

Pay to

Broadview, Sask.

.-\tl{lr{‘éi.h

Crocked lLake Ag.no: e

1945 DATE I| 5 SERVICE e g RO AMOUN

28 | To 9000 shingles annuzaoo rt{_:loqrins rq:

Round Leke Hesidentisl school as per attached

account SR e

Vote # 76-10-691

Three hundred & fourteen ~=-- 60/100 Dollers 314 60

—

I.I-"l_!-lil-tl*:.l!i' CertiFy that this Voucher is correct, that the material has been supplied, the work |,[.rff”.,m.d and
that the charges are fair and just, also that the expenditure has been incurred l'ugllunuh-l_r and that each item of the
same is a fair and just charge against the Government of Canada. This u?rm] ure 1.),

s authorized by Departmental
Letter, File NoF #0s 3422 jot0d  SephedIthy 1942, 70 ;_9:‘1-,-3_1.5., T s
Voucner No.. }“ .
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File: 108-1-5

Ottawa, 31lst January, 1946.

Mr. J.P.B. Ostrander, Inspector of Agencles,
L1, FTederal Building, Regina, Sask.

Enclosed is letter and account received from
Indlan Agent Kerley in connection with Round Lake Indian
Residential School.

While the Prineipal had no suthority to do this
work and he should be informed that in future unauthorized
expenditures will not be paid by the Department, at the
same time I have no doubt that the work wes required.

In view of the recent change in the Purchasing
Regulations by which you can be authorized in specific cases
to incur expenditures under *500,00, T return the account to
you in order that you can certify it and when it is returned
I can arrange to obtain the Purchaese Order.

In connection with the acecount, receipts should
be obtained for the following items:

reight from “innipeg 2.07
Transportation and cartage 925 .22

¥lth regard to the charge of [14.82 for trips by
car Lo the school, the account should show the number of
miles travelled and the rate per mile.

Philip Phelan,
Chief, Training Division.

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6333, file 661-5, part §5)
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DEPARTMENI
. OF
o” #MINES AND RESOURCES
4 INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH

Crooked Lake Agency,
Broadview, Sask.,
Feb. 6th, 1946.

Tndien Affairs Branch, Dept. of Mines & fesources,
Ottawa.

e

Re 108-1~5, Nov, 6th, 1945

h reference to your above letter I beg to
adviézighnt the new fire escape has been inltilleg
at the Round Lake Residential School. leh? ocreng
haes been laid in the girl's dormitory and they ard
now working on the floor in the boys! playroom an
this work should be completed in a few days.

/
/ Jaf’ hﬁ". 4 ',4-'"/ ,)
AN o >7 W -
Irf/ .fﬁ ( K(’ 2_/ , .

W.J.D.forley', Indiaz Agent.

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6333, file 661-5, part 5)
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INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH
INSPECTOR OF INDIAN ACENCIES ; CANADA

DEPARTMENT
OF

MINES AND RESOURCES File #189-304-11 A,.U.

Regina, February 15th, 1940,

F 4

Indian Affairs Branch, Department of Mines & Hesources, OTTAWA.

Attention of Mr. Philip Phelan

It may take some time for me to secure the necessary information
to justify my returning the plumbins account for the Round ILake Indian
Residential School for payment as referred to in your letter of the Slst
wltimo, File lo. 108-104.

There are many items on this account of which 1 do not know the
proper price as they are not described by catalogue number or in any other
mamner. I shall certainly have to procure this information before certifyine
and returning the account for payment.

Mr. Card went entirely against Mr. Kerley's instructions when having
the work performed and I believe that rather than keep Messrs. Steele and lang
waitine some months for payment the account should have been paid out of school
funds with the understandine that our Branch will reimburse school funds if and
when Mr. Card has convinced us that the prices are fair and just.

1 have written Mr. Card asking him for such information as will
justify my certificate but 1 may not roceive this information for some considerable

til’l&.

—

J«P.B. Ostrander,
Inspector of Indian Agencies.

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6333, file 661-5, part §5)
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‘ARTMENT OF MINES AND RESOURCES | ~ §£564

. PURCHASE ORDER T £k N
Nov. 13/49 THENS 81408182
ro SOsk.

OTTAWA
* 40 Lhit.d' _ ) "8
8 Breoad 5‘-. ‘ _ ¢ P r;{";’_"f-lj -

3 : [\ | ESESE
P{HQMQH m&owmﬂ MATEUALS AND CHARGE TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND RESOURCES """

nov. James A.Card, I'rincipal, Round Lake ladlen Res. Jghool,
fhitewood, Jask.

SHIPTO

QUOTATION OF

RENDER A SEPARATE INVOICE FOR EACH ORDER AND SEND COPIES AFTER SHIPMENT

4

TO

Consignee

_QUAHTI‘IT ] : : DESCRIPTION

TOTAL

1 only V 30 tank heater complete, same type 4'tllﬂtjﬂ Cost
a8 furnished on P.0, 16847 in Juneldded. | *eececqe 3180.00

IH!{HC

D ——

| VOTE I FRIMARY OBJECT ENCUMEB. MO DELIVERY REQUIRED BY

! / /
% 12 &an | A/ "
CERTIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 29 Frompuly.

OF THE CONSOLIDATED REVENUE AND AUDIT
ACT 1901

FOR COMPTROLLER OF THE TREASURY.

TO BE RETURNED TO HEAD OF BRANCH

FURCHASING AGENT

Indian Affairs. (RGC 10, Volume 6 , file 661-5, part §)
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Ottawa, Mareh 5, 1946.

On November 17, 1945, we mxiled you
& copy of purchase order No., 656i, issued to Crane Limited,
1408 Broad Street, Hegina, Sask,, covering one only V 30
tank heater complete, to be shipped to the Round Lake
Indian Hesidential Soehool. We have not yet received any
acoount for this tank, If the tank has been delivered to
your saetisfaction and you have the account, please certiry
end forward it to this office, in order that payment may
be made before the end of this month,

Yours sincerely,

A x Philip Phelan,

Chief, Training Division,

Reverend James A. Card,

Prinoipal,

Round Leke Indian [esidential Sehool,
Whitewood, ManitobLa,

Indian Affairs., (RG 10, Volume 6333, file 661-5, part §5)
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| AG Bt INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH
OF INDIAN AGENCIES b y
DEPARTMENT
OF R ,
COPY for information of 4 MINES AND RESOURCES Mle [/288=304=1) fnle

Indian Affairs Branch, OQTTAWA.

4ina,
7

J /oK-1-§ ’F}‘H ai ;;.w@r_;q‘fé

- L ——

'ewarend 24rs

iith further roference to the matier of the account of
sosrs. Steele & Lang, limited, of Yorkton, for plunbiag repairs at your |
school, and your letter of the lst instant enclosing & letter from the ocompany
j’u‘u ‘ueatim dated the 22nd ultimo, I am still ansble to forward the sccount
to Ottawn with »y cortificnte.

| wou did not keep & copy of the lotter frou
irs. SJteele & Lang 111 quote therefrom:

ard to our lebor or work char-e of §lld.ll, W 3.1-'.{1
1.35 per hour for 485 hours aid 9 hours overtli

pey hour for o owrs and 9 hours overtine

axioun for this 12bor.e 4 Also

myself on my two trips thero.”

T am sure vou will see that it is inmpossible bl_j |

roconcile this information with the fi-ae $114,10, I an not sayin 11:1' t 1::1---
shore is incorrect but we have to accow ¢ for all of 1_1. o34 *E..*za.:- :f.rn nch :'..f*.‘.n-:L
i 81 art of it. In another part of the 1atter there 1s the followin

r - | N - i § 3 - b = J I:- I" :-l ) 1 Ir el .:I ﬂ.- -tE lo !1’1}
"T¢t wonuld take a matter Oi hours o 4veo a descriptioc ; )

- - J —. - f‘il ti P ."-1.
"'L”‘- article bus theso are __ 1t anad d 1t n's I'ro

you have not had _
pun ayment by our Jranch “nd I agsue € 8% | 88T'Se
- have ¢+ had mush experience of that nasure 1 shou¥d .:;_1..*:. out
for yvour in '-u:‘ stion and suddaneethat cheques 1in paym .CL‘,i'li.".t_' ,%)t
is uﬁ' {ndiserininately at Ottawa and 1l accounts )& : Are T:r?’ﬁﬁ_fldz?lgqu
walvzed at 1anter deto. Yith his in ind l an notv . : sition to iL-II“-f.'lflu
u‘1 agoonnt with ny certificate in its pres .';*:.. form | X o 0 u;f -
~ T would su-zest that,as you {acurred the 1) btedne fthout »ro
't t Y O0. ung han later Mth Wi auistanee of
1Y [t '™ - na | - | . , I

. g &l
NOTORA ITEE BE R

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6333, file 661-5, part 5)
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1 am enclosing herewith Crooked Lake Agency Voucher lo, 383
to ether with original invoice of Steele & Lang in the smount of 456,88,
receipt for bus fare amounting to 10,40, receipt for express B,65, and
prepaid frei:ht bill for 32.67.

J.P.B. Dﬂtrﬂ]‘ldﬂr,
Inspector of Indian Agencies.

Heverend J.i. Card,

feincipal,

Round lLake Indian Regidential School,
HITENOOD, Saskatchevman,

L

Indian Affairs, (RC 10, Volume 6333, file 661-5, part §5)
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M164-8-45

CRANE

LIMITED

Q 1408 BROAD STREET,
REGINA, SASKATCHEWAN

TELEPHONE: 92-551

CHARGE TO [ JECe 1U-4D
CEFARTIENT OF MINES WD RESOUR.ES,

"HITE*0D, SASK.

INVOICE NUMBER

13219

YOUR ORDER NUMBER

-

SHIP TO
AE C/0 REVe JAMES A _ARD, |
HUN: LAKE 1001 AN SUHA
WHITE™ OD,53/5K.

WIACP D L ARGED

QUANTITY PREVIOUS SHORTAGE
SEHIPPED NO. NO. WrROouY

o e

V20 VIKING JACKET HEATI R CP. 560§

CLUS FREIGHT EGINA TO "HITE"SUD 66U

i‘:-,l ‘_Uu :"l‘ N TAX

a4 IJ' Ilr
i Ll

MO CLAIMS FOR SHORTAGE ALLOWED UNLESS MADE WITHIN FIVE DAYS AFTEN RECEIPT OF GOODS

NO CLAINS WILL BE ALLOWED FOR LABOR OR DAMAGES. GOODS WHICH MAVE FROVEN DEFECTIVE IN MANUFACTURE WILL BE REPLACED IF CLAIM IS NADE WITHIN SIXTY DAYS FROM DATE OF

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6333, file 661-5, part 5)
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ROUND LAKE RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL

»

WhitEW{JDd._ March 1llth VR 194 0

Snakatchewan

FOR ROUND LAKE INDIAN RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL

C{?a/iﬂ/

W S T W me s F

S——
Princin®
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Ottawa, March 18, 1946.

ieverend Sir:

I have your letter of the llth instant, with
reference to the heater required at the Round Lake School.
We placed the order for the heater with Crane Liuited, and
forwarded you a copy of purchase order No. 6504.

There was no occasion for you to pay the bill.
You should simply hzve certified the account and sent it
forward to this office for payment,

The eccount includes an item of $2.18 for
freight from Regina to Whitewocod, Owing to present regul-
ations, it will be necessary for us to have a receipt from
the transportation company. PFlease obtain tiis from Crane
lAnited and forward it to this office and refund of §94.08
will be made to you,

Yours very truly,

Philip Fhelan,
Chief, Training Division.

Heverend James A, Card,

Principal,

Round Leke Indien Residential School,
#hitewood, Manitoba.

Indian Affairs. (RGC 10, Volume 6333, file 661-5, part 5)
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Ottawa, March 18, 1946.

Mr. J.P.L, Ostrander, Inspector of Indian Agencies,
Ll Federal Building, Regina, Sask.

I desire to refer to your letter of March 5, addressed
to the Principel of the Round Lake Residential School, a copy of
which was forwarded to this office.

I have just received the enclosed letter and account
from My, Card, I agree that he exceeded his suthority in having
this work dome, but at the same time I presume it was necessary
and as the building is owned vy the Jovernment, the school mana; e~
ment has a right to expect us to keep it in reasonable repair.

I think I can have the sccount pascsed for payment, provided the
firm attaches a statement with reference to the item of $1l14.10
for labour, It would also be advisable to have some detail re-
garding the item of $lL.82 for two trips Ly car to the school.
The mileage should be stated and the charge per mile.

#hen replying, you can return Mr. Card's letter for
our file.

Philip Fhelan,
Chief, Training Division,

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 0333, file 661-5, part 5)
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A FORM No. I.A. 506A
PARTMENT OF MINES AND RESOURCES ——

INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH
TREASURY ONLY

’ Caxqur No..

DaTte
PORY W...coottimee

Address mﬁm‘ Iﬁsﬂml.

Grooked lLake Agenoy.

194 DATE ~ SERVICE AMOUNT

e e e . ——

To allmnoo for nisht watehman at the Round
‘Luke Indinn Holudontiul wgho ol for the quu'tor

laroh 31

l‘mns uaroh }llb. 1946. . |

i
] Om hundrad & tnnt.y ----xx/mo Dollarn 120| 00

I HEreny C ERTIFY ; that this Voucher is u:rrnt that the material has been supplied, the work ]u:furmml and
that the charges are fair and just, also that the expe nditure has been incurred legitimately ‘and that each item of the
same is a fair mildbst charge against the (-{/trmm nt of Canada. This expenditure was authorized by Departmental
Letter, File No” dated.. 22 )

.

®

¢ ot

'y . ; : . YT R L Ll .“.Jlur”r .
VoucHer No. 4o R Datg lﬂﬂh zOt‘h! 945. | PR
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GrOLlﬂF Lake #fgency,
BI"LH Uview S .i‘L. 3
JIL.-I-]i 231‘1_1. 1(‘;4_\_}-

Indian Affeirs Branch, Department of Lines & Resources,
C'Tpt&W&l. (Jﬂt.

I am enclosing herewith Voucher in favor of
Steele & Lang Ltd., Yorkton, Sask. for plumbing
(material & laboqrs at the Round Lake Residentisl
School. I asked the Principal, Rev.J.A.Card, to
secure an estimate on this work and I would write
to the Department for authority, but instead he went
ahead and had the work done. However as this work
was urgently needed I would recommend that the account
be paid if the money is available,

/%’\/ // /U/*/

Ww.J. .hﬁf]ﬁj; Indian hgant.

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 0333, file 661-5, part 5)
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ROUND LAKE RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL

&

Whitewood,
Saskatchewan
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ROUND LAKE RESIDENTIAL SCHOOI

~ (.‘L wr
’ 4 e,

-
—— - —— — o —

Wbitewnnd,,%d;w

Saskatchewan
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INCI INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH
IN PEC!"OE. OF INDIAN ACENCIES CANADA

DEPARTMENT
OF

MINES AND RESOURCES Mle #288-304-11 A.U.

Regina, March 5th, 1946.

Reverend Sir:

With further reference to the matter of the account or
Messrs. Steele & Lang, Limited, of Yorkton, for plumbing repairs at your
school, and your letter of the lst instant enclosing a letter from the company
in question dated the 22nd ultimo, I am still unable to forward the agcount
to Ottawa with my certificate.

In case you did not keep a copy of the letter from
Messrs. Steele & Lang, I will quote therefrom:

"In regard to our lebor or work charge of $1ll4.10, we hadff“
1 man @ $1.35 per hour for 38 hours and 9 hours overti;g .
i

1 man @ .70 per hour for 38 hours and ¢ hours overti

which is by no means the maximum for this labor. I alSo

charged 8 hours time for myself on my two trips there."N, .
I am sure you will see that it is impossible to

reconcile this information with the figure $114.10. I am not sayins that the

charse is incorrect but we have to account for all of it on the voucher and

not just a part of it. In another pert ol the letter there is the following

sentence: "It would take a matter of hours to give a description and catalogue

number on each article but these are all standard fittings from the Crane

catalogue, in most cases.”

I am aware that you have not hed much experience previously
in submitting an account for payment by our branch and I assume that lessrs.
Steele & Lang have not had much experience of that nature. 1 should point out
for your informetion and guidaneoethat cheques 1n payment of accounts are not
issued indiseriminately at Ottewa and all accounts paid are very completely
analyzed at a later date. With this in mind 1 am not in & position to forward
this aceount with my certificate in its present form as I have no means of
nhackindf I would suggest that,as you incurred the indebtedness without proper
authorit&,;ou pay it from school funds. 7Thepn later, with the assistance of
Mr, Kerley and the company concerned, ymuﬁﬁave an invoice prepared which will
satiefy the Department. Have the invoice receipted then submit & voucher in
favour of the school for refund of the amount paid.

I am enclosing herewlth.ececse
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I am enclosing herewith COrooked Lake Agency Voucher No, &
together with original invoice of Steele & Lang in the amount of $456.88,

receipt for bus fare amounting to 310,40, receipt for express 88.65, and
prepaid freiszht bill for $2.67.

K//% WP
A : > >
.

Inspector of Indian Agencies.

Reverend J.A. Card,
Prineipal,

Round lLake Indian Residential School,
WHITEWOOD, Saskatchewan,

@
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ROUND LAKE RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL

Whitewood, 1'arch
Saskatchewan

o »

FOR ROUND LAKE INDIAN RESIDENTIAL «

Ca

-
. R e e T L .. T ]

Pryng ol
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o10¢ a mile and is a fair charge.

INDIAN AGENC Sl INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH

DEPARTMENT

"l

MINES AND RESOURCES P le #469-304-11 ARC.

Regina, Mare¢h 30th, 1946.

Indian Affairs Branch, Department of Mines & Hesources, OTTAWA.

With further reference to the matter of the account of Messrs. Steele

and Lang Limited, of Yorkton, for plumbine at the Round Lake Indian Residential
Sehool, and your letter of the 18th instant, No. 108-1-3.

I am returning herewith letter of Reverend J.A. Card to the Department
dated March llth; copy of Mr. Card's letter to the Department dated August 27th,
1945; my letter addressed to Mr. Card dated March 5th, 1946; the account of
Messrs. Steele and Lang totalling $456,.83 with Crooked Lake Indian Agency Voucher
No. 383,and Indian Agent Kerley's letter to the Department dated January 23rd
last.

Also enclosed is a statement prepared by Messrs. Steele and Lang showing
the details of the charge of $114,05 for labour. This statement now ghows
7 hours overtime at $1.05 whereas the original account showed 9 hours overtime
at the same rate. Apparently the number of hours of overtime was altered to
more closely agree with the original amount shown for labour as $114.10. There
is also a difference of .05¢ in the total charge for lebour and I have amended
the voucher accordingly from $456.88 to $456.83,

There is no doubt that these repairs were very badly needed and notwith-
standing the fact that Mr. Card engaged the services of the plumbers in a rather
unusual manner I would now recommend that the account be paid as rendered.

I am enclosing receipt for §0.40 and $8.56, as well as prepaid freizht
bill for $2.67. With reference to that part of Department letter which refers
to charge of $14.82 for two trips by car to the school this is for 148.2 mi at

\ | - #/"

JePeBe Dﬂtrﬂnd‘r,
Inspector of Indian Agencies.
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Ottawa, April 3, 1946.

SING AGENT,

I attach account amounting to
$450.83 covering the cost of emergency repairs
to the plumbing at the Round Lake Indian Residential
School. You will note that $114.05 of the total
acoount was the cost of labour. I enclose for your
information a copy of a letter from Mr. J.P.B.
Ostrander, lnspector of Indlan Agencles, approving
payment of the account. Please igsue Purogulo Order
80 that the account may be paid.

The coding i1s as follows:
661-76~10-691,

Philip Phelan,
Chief, Training Division.
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FORM No. L.A. 506A

S-DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND RESOURCES
INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH

' TREASURY ONINA

CHEQUE No.

DaTE

Stecle & Lang Ltd.,
28 BI‘MM’.
Yorkton, Sask.

'ay to

Address

Crocked Lake Agenoy.

BAY DAT K _*1945 _ SERVICE

e e e w —— . e——

AMOUNT

Nov. 30 To repairs to plumbing at the Round Lake

3
456 88

$ e saedd ! - -..‘?I
Four hundred & fifty-six «-- 88/100 Dollars | 456 8%

—— - - —

T Hervt oy Certiry that this Voucher is correct, that the material has been supplied, the work performed and
that the charges are fair and just, also that the expenditure has been incurred legitimately and that each item of th
came is a fair and just charge against the Government of Canada. This expenditure was authorized by Departmental

etter, Yile No........... > dated L - ,? -l
_— " | A7 (f dea {ﬂ-f{
383 _den. ‘23ra, 1946

VOUCHER NO.
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IN ACCOUNT WITH -~

28 BROADWAY

PLUMBING., HEATING AND TINSMITHING
Accounts due when rendered
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YORKTON, Saakatchewan,

Department of Indian Affairs,

Regine,

15 T™hird Avenue

HEATIID, AND TINSMITHING

M

jork et Round lLake School

ot hrse. 31,35 3 QOlewl
$® hra. 1 00 Overtime 18,00
o8 hra,., G 70 26,60
? hree € 1,05 Overtine 738
8 hrs. & 195 104,80

¢ 114400
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